
SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT AND

HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY SPONSORED PROGRAMS FOUDATION

This Second Amendment shall be effective on 2022. and shall

modify the Professional Services Agreement entered into on October 26, 2021, and previously
amended on June 28,2022, by and between the County of Humboldt, a political subdivision of the
State of California ("COUNTY"), and Humboldt State University Sponsored Programs Foundation
("CONTRACTOR"), collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on October 26, 2021, the Parties entered into a Professional Services Agreement for
Contractor to provide Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WlOA) Title I Adult Services
to COUNTY (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to amend the Agreement to modify the WIOA Title I scope of
services and WIOA Adult Services annual allocation.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the recitals above which are incorporated as though set forth in
full below, the Parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Section 4, COMPENSATION, is hereby amended to increase the maximum amount
payable for services rendered pursuant to the Agreement to an amount not to exceed Four
Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Thirty Dollars ($492,030).

2. Exhibit A. SCOPE OF SERVICES, Section 2, REPORTING REQUIREMENTS, is hereby
amended to state:

"CONTRACTOR shall comply with all state, federal and local reporting requirements as
required under WIOA. CONTRACTOR shall report to the COUNTY quarterly the
following indicators of performance:

•  Employment Rate- 2 Quarter After Exit
•  Employment Rate- 4 Quarter After Exit
• Median Earnings - 2 Quarter After Exit
•  Credential Attainment

• Measurable Skill Gains

•  Effectiveness in Serving Employers"

3. Except as modified herein, the Agreement dated October 26,2021, as previously amended,
shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of
this Second Amendment and the original Agreement or prior amendments, the provisions
of this Second Amendment shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Second Amendment as of the
first date written above. By their signatures below each signatory represents that they have the
authority to execute this amendment and to bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 894CF74C-2321-4267-A5C3-CC2D1641182F



HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY SPONSORED PROGRAMS FOUNDATION:

By: Date:

Name:

Title:

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT:

By: Date: \':^|
Virginia B^s
Chair, Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

DocuSign Envelope ID: 894CF74C-2321-4267-A5C3-CC2D1641182F

12/23/2022

SPF Exec. Director

Kacie  Flynn




